

Commercial Suit 01 of 2026

Order No.02

Date:16-01-2026

Today is fixed for SR & hearing.

Plaintiff takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel.

All three defendants enter appearance by filing a petition praying for time to file written objection along with an undertaking to file vakalatnama on the next date.

Prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice. Undertaking is accepted for the ends of justice.

Let a short date be fixed for hearing of temporary injunction petition in tune with the essence of the CCA, 2015 & section 6 of the SR Act, 1963.

Fix **29.01.2026** for hearing of temporary injunction petition. W.O. if any in the meantime. Copy of W.O. to be served on the plaintiff at least 2-3 days prior to the date of hearing to facilitate filing of rejoinder or counter-affidavit if any.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949