

**Commercial Suit No. 01 of 2026**

**Order No.04**

**Date:21-02-2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under O7 R10 CPC, 1908. W.O. if any in the meantime.

All three parties on record take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files W.O. Let it be kept with the case record. Copies served on both defendant & pro forma defendant.

Ld. Counsel for pro forma defendant files a petition praying for time to file W.O. It is considered and allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant-petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment. Considering request from the bar to favourably consider any time petition for this day, it is considered and allowed.

Fix **24.02.2026** for hearing of petition under O7 R10 CPC. W.O. by pro forma defendant, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949