

Commercial Suit 01 of 2026

Order No.09

Date:23-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing of amended plaint along with necessary requisites.

Plaintiff takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files amended plaint duly supported by verification & affidavit, duplicate amended plaint, copy of amended plaint to be served on the pro forma defendant, requisites for service of summons on the newly added principal defendant no.3A through court and through post and lastly a petition praying for service of summons via E-mail duly supported by affidavit.

No steps taken either by the principal defendants or the pro forma defendants.

It is now 12:15 PM. Hence, both principal defendant nos.1 to 3 & pro forma defendant is directed to show cause as to why instant suit shall not be proceeded with ex-parte.

Let amended plaint along with duplicate be made a part of the case record.

Let copy of the amended plaint for service on the pro forma defendant be kept with the case record.

Issue the requisites filed if found proper & complete.

Prayer for service of summons via E-mail is considered and allowed.

Fix **02.04.2026** for SR in respect of newly added principal defendant no.3A, filing of show cause reply by the defendants on record and filing of compliance of service by the plaintiff along with Header & Extended Header in respect of service through E-mail.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949