

**Commercial Suit No. 01 of 2026**

**Order No.10**

**Date:-02-04-2026**

Today is fixed for SR in respect of newly added principal defendant.

**Plaintiff** takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files consignment tracking along with E-mail with header & extended header both showing service of summons on the newly added defendant no.3A.

Original **principal defendant nos.1 to 3** take steps and are further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files a petition praying for time to file show cause reply which is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Sole **pro forma defendant** files show cause reply which is found proper and is accepted. Copy of amended plaint duly served on the pro forma defendant.

**Newly added principal defendant no.3A** enters appearance by filing vakalatnama, authorization and a petition praying for time to file W.O. & W.S.

Vakalatnama is accepted. Let it be made part of the case record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Considering the exigency of the matter let a short date be fixed for hearing of the temporary injunction petition.

Fix **10.04.2026** for hearing of temporary injunction petition. W.O. if any in the meantime. Copy of W.O. to be served on the other side well-prior to the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949