

Commercial Suit No.01 of 2026

Order No.11

Date:-10-04-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of temporary injunction petition. All parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for principal defendant nos.1 to 3 files:

1. **Show cause reply which is found proper and is accepted.**
2. **Additional WS. Let it be kept with the case record.**
3. **Additional W.O. Let it be kept with the case record.**
4. **A petition for sending document to handwriting expert. Let it be kept with the case record.**

Ld. Counsel for principal defendant no.3A files WS along with list of document. Let it be kept with the case record. O11 is not complied. It is noted.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff admits that copy of the temporary injunction petition & petition under section 151 CPC have not been served on the newly added principal defendant no.3A.

Hence, the plaintiff is directed to do so forthwith.

Fix **30.04.2026** for hearing of temporary injunction petition. W.O. by principal defendant no.3A, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949